FORM IV-2 \ 1) Date:__October 18 1982
(Obverse) }/ 2) Operator’s
e Well No.___Grow #34
3) API Well No. _47 105 1005
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: AT State County Permit
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA .
Clint Hurt DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Edens Fork, WV OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION
4) WELLTYPE: A Oil X / Gas _X / -
B (If““Gas”,Production . X  / Undergroundstorage _________ / Deep _______/ Shallow _.l__/)
5) LOCATION: Elevation: __1009,85" Watershed: _Lick Run
District: Clay County: Wirt Quadrangle: Girta (7 R )
6) WELLOPERATOR__Wayman W. Buchanan , 11) DESIGNATED AGENT _ Jim P. Morris
Address 444 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. Address 401 Peoples Building
__San Antonio, Texas 78205 : Charleston, WV 25301
7) OIL & GAS
ROYALTY OWNER _George C. Grow, Jr. 12 COAL OPERATOR ___lone
Address 626 Shadowlawn Drive Address
_Westfield, Ngd REZ 07090
Acreage __ BHBXBEX 240.98 13) COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
8) SURFACE OWNER__Westvaco Name
Address Box 577 Address
Rupert, WV 25984
Acreage 270.98 Name
9) FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
g Address
14) COAL LESSEE WITH DECLA RATI‘@-!‘.OH W
10) OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Name SRR S TASYA
Name _Deo Mace Address il 2
Addrads Rt S05°Bok 16 “i,“i
Sandridge, WV 25274 OCFT 8§
15) PROPOSED WORK: Drill__X _ / Drill deeper. - = . Redrilk.. = 55 /% Rrgotyre- or ‘stimulate’> >y .
Plug off old formation________/ Perforate new formation_ ./
Other physical change in well (specify) OiL & GAS PiVISION
16) GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION, _ Brallier Shale DEPT. o MINES
17) Estimated depth of completed well, 3500 feet
18) Approximate water strata depths: Fresh, 120 feet;  salt 560 feet.
19) Approximate coal seam depths: None Is coal being mined in the area? Yes /  No. X /
20) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
CASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
TUBING TYPE Weight OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft. New | Used For drilling Left in well (Cubic feet)
Conductor 9 5/8 X 350 Girgs Kinds
Fresh water
Coal Sizes
Intermediate 7 X 1500 Circs
Production 2 g A X 3500 350 sks. | Depthsset
Tubing
Liners Perforations:
Top Bottom

21) EXTRACTION RIGHTS
Check and provide one of the following:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which I hold the right to extract oil or gas.
The requirement of Code 22-4-1-(c) (1) through (4). (See reverse side for specifics.)
22) ROYALTY PROVISIONS
Is the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas based upon a lease or other continuing contract or contracts providing for flat well royalty or any
similar provision for compensation to the owner of the oil or gas in place which is not inherently related to the volume of oil or gas so extracted,
produced or marketed? Yes O wNo
If the answer above is No, nothing additional is needed. If the answer is Yes, you may use Affidavit Form IV-60.
23) Required Copies (See reverse side.)
24) Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above
named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of

Mines ‘t leston, West a; P W
Signed: 3 >

Its: __De ﬁ:nated Agent

Notary:
My Commission Expiri sJ

_OFFICE USE ONLY
DRILLING PERMIT

Date
This permit covering the well operator and well location shown below is evidence of permission granted to drill in accordance with the pertinent legal re-
quirements subject to the conditions contained herein and on the reverse hereof. Notification must be given to the District Oil and Gas Inspector.

(Refer to No. 10) Prior to the construction of roads, locafions and pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well operator or his contractor shall notify the
proper district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before actual permitted work has commenced.)

Permit expires 6-21-83 : unless drilling i enc t
Bond: Agent: t: -1 Casin ; Fee
) kN 2
Ly Eo - S

o that

/7,7[;// ﬁff Administrator, Office of Oil and Gas

NOTE: Keep one copy of this permit posted at the drilling location. Fa
e



Line Item Explanation

1) Date of Application
2) Your well name and number
3) To be filled out by office of oil & gas
4A) “‘Oil”’ means natural crude oil or petroleum and other hydrocarbons, regardless of gravity, which are produced
at the well in liquid form by ordinary production methods and which are not the result of condensation of gas
after it leaves underground reservoirs: ‘“‘Gas’’ means all natural gas and all other fluid hydrocarbons not defined
as oil.
4B) ‘‘Shallow well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation above the top of the uppermost member of
the ““Onondaga Group’’ or a depth less than six thousand feet, whichever is shallower.
““Deep well’’ means any well drilled and completed in a formation at or below the top of the uppermost member
of the ““Onondaga Group’’ or at a depth less then six thousand feet, whatever is shallower.
5) Where well is located 3
6) Before a permit can be issued in a corporation, company partnership, or fictitious name, the name must be
registered with the Secretary of State Office
7) Use separate sheet if necessary
8) Present surface owner at time application is filed.
9) Optional

11) See Reg. 7.01 relating to code §22-4-1k

12) ““Coal Operator’’ means any persons, firm, partnership, partnership association or corporation that proposes to
or does operate a coal mine. See Note 24

13 & 14) As per §22-4-20; See Note 24

15) Work that will be attempted—A separate Form IV-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well
where fracturing or stimulating is to be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the
Form IV-2 filed in connection therewith.

16) Anticipated formation for which well will be completed

17) Self explanatory

18) Depth to deepest freshwater, and shallowest salt water, taken from nearby wells corrected for differences in
elevation

19) All coal seam depths

20) Proposed casing program and cementing refer to Code 22-4-5, 22-4-6, 22-4-7, 22-4-8, 22-4-8a Reg 9.01, 15.01,
15.02, 15.03, 15.04, 25.01, 25.02, 25.03, 25.04

21) Code 22-4-11(c) - In lieu of filing the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts, the applicant for a
permit described herein may file the following:

(1)A brief description of the tract of land including the district and county wherein the tract is located;

(2)The identification of all parties to all leases or other continuing contractual agreements by which the right
to extract, produce or market the oil or gas is claimed;

(3)The book and page number wherein each such lease or contract by which the right to extract, produce or
market the oil or gas is recorded;

(4)A brief description of the royalty provisions of each such lease or contract.

22) Code 22-4-11(d) and 22-4-11(e). ‘

23) Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be fil-
ed with the Department, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of
the forms prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thereof the other security allowed by Code §22-4-2, (iii) Form
IV-9, ““Reclamation Plan’’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv)
unless previously paid on the same well, the fee required by Code §22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent re-
quired by Code §22-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

24) The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish
to make or are required to make by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15)
days after the receipt of this Application by the Department.

The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee
who has recorded a declaration under Code 22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15)
days of receipt thereof.
WAIVER
12 4
The undersigned coal operator. / owner. / lessee /of the coal under this woeﬂ 4ocat/1%r(1) lgas ex-

amined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well location, the well location has been
added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well
operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date:

, 19 By

Its
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8. Wi 19, d:300ny and uctiun 0l 0l Lt gEs Onthe M asctp ¢ rn ses 0 CREE I ¥ &) matinod se 1houd Gritadry noie ur ‘esttereonor I' aller discovery and produe:
! ’
150 of it o igas the productian 1hetecl shou!d Lease rom any Cayuse, this ruda shall coile nate it Lesscs come ences operations for Griting Anerering, Plugging teck bt rewurking

within ninety (90) Gays theicatiet Of W be within the primary term commeonces Of trscmes thafayrentorlendes ol Ge sy ten'sls or commences opeation for grilling, eepening plugging
back, of reworking on of befure the dolay rental paying date next ensuing after the expiration of nirety (30} Cays from date of completion of dry hole ot cessllioﬂvol producthion It at any Lime
subtsequent 10 ninety (30) Cays priof 1o the beginning of the 1ast year of the primary term and puiof 10 \he discovery and production of oll o gas onthe leased premises O On acteage poc'ed
therewlith, Lessee should @il a dry hole thereon, no delay rental payment or operations are necessary in orderto keep the lease inforce duting the rtemaincer of the primary “',m It at the
explration of the primary term, oll or gas Is not being produced on the leased premises Or On acreage pooled therewith, but Lessee is then engaged in d:llllmg, deepening. plugging back, or
1eworking operations thereon of shall have compleled a dry hole thereon within ninety (90) days priof 10 the end of the primary term, the lease shall remain Inforce solong as operations on
sald well of for drilling, deepening, plugging back, or reworking of any addltional well are prosecuted with no cessation of more than ninety (90) consecutive days and, If they result in the
production of oll or gas, 80 long therealter as oll or gas is produced from the leased premises, or on acreage pooled therewlth,

9. Llessee, al any lime, and from time 10 time, may surrender this lease as 1o all or any part or pall‘s of leased premises by tendering an appropriate insirument of surrender (o the Lessor
ot lle for record a release or releases of this lease as 1o any part or all of said 1and or of any mineral or hotizon thereunder. and thereupon this lease, and the rights and obligations of the par-
ties hereunder, shall terminate as to the part or paris so surrendered. Upon each surrender as 10 any pari o parts of leased premises the rental and all other payments specified above shall
be proportionately reduced on an acreage basis and Lessee shall have reasonable easements for then existing pipelines of 1cadways on the lands surrendered for the purpose of continuing
operations on the lands retained. Lessee shall have the right al any time during or afier the expiration of this lease to remove all machinery, pipelines, fixiures, bulldings, or other structures
placed on said premises, including the right 1o pull and remove all casing.

10. Without impairment of Lessee’s rights under the warranty In event of failure of litle, It is agreed that It Lessor owns an interest in the oll or gas on, In or under any part of the leasec
premises less than the enlire fee simple estatle (whether Lessor's interest is herein specified or not and whelher or nol this lease purporis 1o cover a whole or a fractional interest), then the
r1oyallies and delay rentals 1o be paid Lessor shall be reduced in the proportion thal his interest bears 10 the whole and undivided fee and in accotdance with the nature of the eslate O
which Lessor is seized. Said Lessee shall not be required in any event to increase the delay rental or the gas of 0l royally payments hereunder by reason of any royalty or interest in vala ol
or gas that may have been heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by said Lessor or by his predecessors in title or otherwise and if the Lessor does not have title 10 all the oll and gas in thy
leased premises, there shall be refunded such pant of all payments made by the Lessee hereunder as shall be proportionale 1o the outstanding title, and all payments and royaltie
{hereafter 1o be made shall be reduced in the same proportion.

11. In case of notice of, or an adverse claim 1o the premises, atfecting all or any pan of the delay rentals or royallies, Lessee may withhold payment of delivery of the same unlil the
ownership is determined by compromise, of by final decree of a court of competent jurisdiction, and 10 this end Lessee may file a petition for interpleader.

12. Therights of either party hereunder may be assigned in whole or in part; but no change or division In ownership of the leased premises, delay rentals or royalties or in the status of an
party, however accomplished, shall operate 10 enlarge the obligations or diminish the rights of Lessee. No change in such ownership or status shall be binding on Lessee until thirty (
days after Lessee shall have begsn furnished by U.S. Mall at Lessee's principal place of business with a certified copy of recorded instrument or instruments evidencing same. In the event
assignment hereof in whole or in pant, liability for breach of any obligation hereunder shall rest exclusively upon the owner of this lease or of a portion thereof who commits such breach. )
the event of the death of any person entitled 10 any sum hereunder, Lessee may pay or tender the same 10 the credit of the deceased or the estate of the deceased untll such time as Less
is furnished with proper evidence of the appointment and qualification of an executor or administrator of the estate or if there be none, evidence sn-lslacmry 1o it asto the heirs or devise
of the deceased and that all debts of the estale have been paid. If at any time two or more parties are entitled 1o or adversely claim any sum payable hereunder, or any part thereof, Less
may nay or fender the same either jointly 1o such parties or separately or 10 each in accordance with his respective ownership thereol. In event of assignment of this lease asto a segregs!
portion of the leased premises, the delay rentals and shut-in royallies payable hereunder shall be apportionable as between the several leasehold owners ratably according to the sur's
area of each, and the failure 10 pay delay rentals or shut-in royalties on the one segregated portion of the leased premises shall not alfect the rights hereunder of the party holding the oth
segregaled portion hereunder. If six or more parties become entitled 1o royalty hereunder, Lessee may withhold payment thereo! unless and unltil furnished with a recordable instrument
eculed by all such parties designating an agent 1o receive payment for all.

13, The breach by Lessee of any obligation arising hereunder shall not work a forfeiture of termination of this lease nor cause a fermination or reversion of the estate heredy nor
grounds for cancellation hereof in whole or in part. In the event Lessor considers thal operalions are not at any time being conducted in compliance with this Lease, Lessor shall not
Lessee in wriling of the facts relied upon as constituting a breach hereof and Lessee, if in default, shall have 60 days afier receipt of such notice in which to commence the compliance w
the obligations imposed by virtue of this instrument.

14. Lessor shall be entitled, at his sole risk and expense, 1o 200,000 cubic feet of gas per annum free of cost for use In one domestic dwelling from one producing gas well on s
premises, providing that sald well has sufficient pressure for such use. Lessor agrees {o pay Lessee a falr domestic rate for any gas used In excess thereof. Lessee shall not be hetd lia
for any accident or damage caused by Lessor's sald use of gas, nor shall Lessee be liable for any shortage or fallure in supply of gas for said domestic use.

15. Lessor hereby expressly relinguishes dower and releases and waives all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the state wherein premlises are situated inso
as the same In any way may affect the purpose for which this lease is made.

16. Should any one or more of the parties named herein as Lessor fail 10 execute this lease, it shall nevertheless be binding on the party or parlies execuling the same and additional
ties may execule this lease as Lessor, and this lease shall be binding on each parly executing the same notwithstanding that such party is not named herein as Lessor: and all of the pr

sions of this lease shallinure 1o the benelit of and be binding on the parties herelo and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns, and successive successors
assigns. .

egulations and orders of any governmental authority ha:
jurisdiction Including restrictions on the drilling and production of wells and the price of oll, gas and other substances covered hereby. When d(llllng, reworking, production or other of

tions are prevented or delayed by such laws, rules, regulations or orders, of by inability 10 obtain equipment, services, malterial, water, electriclty, fuel, access or easements, or by fire, fi
war, rebellion, insurrection, riot, strike o lzbor disputes, or by inability to obtaln & satisfactory market for production or fallure of purchasers or carrlers to take or transport such produc
or by other cause nol reasonably within Lessee's control, this fease shall not terminate because of such prevention or delay, and, at Lessee's option, the period of such prevention or ¢
shall be added to the term heu:ol. .

18 through 24, inclusive - See Attachment "A"

17. Lessee's obligations under this lease, whether express of implied, shall be subject to all applicable laws, rules, 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument is execuled on the date first B_b_Q!‘e wrilten.
Y N “_ { &

"Boben Y. Lidanyarp."
' A

i, v _
RGE CJ GROW, JR. y

\
(.

yeix

GCT1 8 1982

__This Document Prepared by:
Fred D. Clark ‘ =
CLARK & THOMPSON, L.C. =

Suite 612, Peoples Bldg. DEP

Charleston, WV 25301

GEORGE

GROW, INC., . -

. Iy
g2y Co ,‘le(—zw:_'

: AckNoWLEOGMENT _ £ 2 —per st
COUNTY OF uUnoN stateor. MEW GEAL 55—5/ W/
' LARGARA_H. O ATrN 28R4

Inani
County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify lhal_;*,__é,E_O_:iﬁ_é____c_‘-_g_(g-ﬁq_l_\!ffﬁ- B " i,
o 4, . .
e e e e . . _ o .l ‘i.
. - -
BN - FOR
personally known lo me 1o be the same person______whose namc,,/_-s,_subscribcd to the foregoing inslrument, appcared before me lhis‘day_'l_n persan, and ackn
that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as_# /S _fiee and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, aridfdes_fr"ed' he same 1o be (&
S =y .
such. 6,', )
0?/5’- JCEN 2 <L
Given under my nand and Seal, this 7 day ot SELFCM BLERAD. 19_F . !

My commission expires /'/A'{CH 7 / 7 XC

BARBARA H. CATANZARQ
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Evpires itar. 7, 1986 01/12/2024

ACKNQ&VLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF L/IU/ oN. - STATE ofF_ A/t !'TE £ SEU
; Bpaprge H. CATANZARO / s

County, Inthe Stale aloiesaid, do hereby centity thal GC—O’S’GC“ 0 . Gﬁd !A)j :_Tﬂ, ?A’ ES/-ZA’C—AI___OE___G__&_&G_E___@_:‘}JR’
A New JERSEY_CoRPo RAr/oN -7 e

. 3
- 'r A > _— -—‘ -

personally known 1o me 10 be the same petson whose name /S _subsciibed 1o the foregaing Instiument, appeared belore me this”day In person, -nc‘
/ : o S 3\

\hat  __he ___ signed, sealed and dellvered the sald Insttument as 1S tieoana voluntany sct, for the uses and purposes therein 3ol 10K, and desiied the umcfl‘\lx

such ~

RATARY PURNIC OF NEW JERSEY.

e 5 -

en under my hand an 0 VST 2 S f':(-'/)"‘;"( x? ‘r’\
e A e e, T L CEARBARY FEURIANZARO /4
YO ) ise ¢ & ¢ ' :
&




V=35 Date  Novy 1, 1982
(Rev 8-81) e
Strte of Best Birginia Well No.
Bepartmert of ines Farm Grow # 34

@il und Bas Bivision APT No.047 - 105 -1005

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF '
DRITIING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: Oil X / GasX / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /

(If "Gas," Production / Underground Storage / Dee )/ Shallow X /)

—

LOCATION: Elevation:1009.85 Watershed Lick Run
District: clay County wirt Quadrangle Girts 7.5¢

QOMPANY Wayman W. Ruchanan

ADDRESS San Antonio, Texas 78205 Caiing Used in | lLeft Ef:frl?nﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Jim P. MOrris Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS Charleston, W.vV. 25301 Size
SURFACE OWNER Westvaco 50;%6
@) o
ADDRESS Box 577, Rupert, Ww.v. 25984 13-10%
MINFRAL, RIGHTS OWNER George C. Grow,Jr. ,
626 ShadowIawn D¥r— 9 5/8 363 175 sks
ADDRESS Westfield, N.J. 07090 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS.YADRK Deo 5 S ——
Mace Sandyridge, W.V.25274
ADDRESS 5 1/2
PERMIT ISSUED Oct. 21, 1982 e 1570 ¢ 250 ske
DRTLLING COMMENCED Oct. 26,1982 3
DRTLLING COMPLETED Oct. 31,1982 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON. ]
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRITIING OR Liners VIAR 7 3 1983
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTATNED used BN e iy
ON ity SRS R TS
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Brailler Shale Depth 3500 feet
Depth of campleted well 4762 feet Rotary X Cable Tools

Water strata Gepth: Fresh 120 feet; salt 560 feet
Is coal being mined in the area?yo

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 358 6-3931 feet
072

Gas: Initial open flow TSTM Mcf/d  0il:

. Initial open flow 0 Bbl/d
Final open flow 30 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d
: : e ]
Time of open flow between initial ang final tests 24 4

5 % .
Static rock pressure 275 psig(surface measurement) after)g da®4/12¢80R4n
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation Pay zone depth feet
-
Gas: Initial open flow

McE/d | oils Initial open flow Bbl
il /d
Final open flow

Mcf/d 0i1. Final open floy Bbl/4

;
Time of open flow between initial ang final tests hours

Static rock Pressure sig(surface TMeasurement) after hours shut jin
— P i

(Con tirve on revey

se side)




Note:

Wayman W. Buchanan

Well Operator

By:

LUAAQ‘I'HM—/‘
Date: 9 J§A2€7@;3

01/12/2024

Regulation 2.02(1i) provides as jollows:

nThe term 'log’ or

Jetailed geological record of a
woual, encountered in the drilling of @ we

rwell log' shall me

an a systematic

rd of all formations, including
& P




State of West Wirginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Biuision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

August 30, 1983

Wayman W. Buchanan
P. 0. Box 106

Kenna, W. Va. 25248

In Re: PERMIT NO: 47-105-1005

FARM: George C. Grow, Jr./Westvaco

WELL NO: 4row #34
DISTRICT: Clay
COUNTY Wirt

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this office. Only the column check below applies:

. Blanket Bond.
Please return the enclosed cancelled single bend which covered the well
designated by the above pPermit number to the Surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

ZXXXXX Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In
accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,
W»},
Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines
s/

3

]

J 01/12/2024

—— T ESE——.. ~




01/12/2024



LOCATION PLAT
FOR

WAYMAN W. BUCHANAN- GROW NO. 34
AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 102 OF THE NGPA

//
//,/ *3335
52
562 Wio
* Jgu 1292 P
153 4,00 & 3294 -
346 1557, o
Pess 2
34
/ ® 320y 0%
// m J Ql” *n?‘”s
/ &5
148
X
¢3°l GROW #34 i
. :
008 |
/
/
oo /
. /
523
L ]
¥ 59
/
\\’. *290
\ /
N
3]
® /
.t -
o

: 1"24000' PREPARED BY.

01/12/2024



" FORM LV-31 f‘ﬁE@EK\‘WEﬂT bate W Xty b 4

C 7/ u Operator's Well No. 4/@6(/ (74
/ r AOO i
UG - 9 1983 s
AU AL Well Voo 4]~ (oG - (665
» , State County Permit
© - ~ag DIVISION

" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OTIL AND GAS DIVISTON

NOTICE OF ABATEMENT

WELL TYPE: 0il / Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
| Underground
If "Gas" - Production / Storage / Deep / Shallow /

LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: g% %}’L_
District: ({:&%;g{ County: (L/)%/zf Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR (4/ DESIGNATED AGENT &f@(é/j /fiq;;;fﬁ/mo
Address Address Lo Bex [O6
Ltnnn (oo 25245
Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized gil and gas inspector made :

a special inspection of the above named well on CZ%%&@Q:& N » 19 é 2 .
o

pon the expiration of a period of time originally fixed for abatement.

Upon the order of the Deputy Director for 0Oil and Gas at the request of the well
operator.

Upon the request of the Deputy Director for 0il and Gas.

The violation of Cod 2-4’/02\ﬁheretofore found to exist on/fﬂ# A5 19 &7 5
v

2l 2303 v 7
by Form IV-27, "Noticé of Violation" /, Form IV-28, "Imminent Danger Order" /

———

of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by an Imrinent
Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and
the well operator is hereby notified that he may resume operations.

COMMENTS : (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this NOTICE has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

01/12/2024
L2ts Srace

0il and Gas Inspector

Address ﬁ?‘ 7 ﬁd)’ @\




Tv=§
(Rev 8-81)

DATE Oct. 11, 1982
WELL NO.Grow No. 34

Stre of Best Birginia 201 0._4£7 - 955 - joos
Bepartmerd of Hlines
@il und Bas Biision

CONSTRUCTION AND RECTAMATION PIAN

QOMPANY NAME yayman Buchanan

DESIGATED AGENT Jim P. Morris

* Address San Antonio, Texas Address Charleston, WV 26164
Telephone  512-223-3897 Telephone  345-6631
LANDOWNER QV Pulp and Paper SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Little Kanawha

Revegetation to be carried out by

Unknown Contractor

(Agent)

This plan has been reviewed by

Little K2nawhs

SCD. All corrections

and additions became a part of this plan:

ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
S&ucame Drainage Ditch (A) Structure Diversion. Ditch (1)
Spacing . — prfaterial Earthen
Page Ref. Manual 2:12 (Page Ref. Manual _2:12
EE».‘:% F '§*,? .
Structure  Culvert ULI®)S 1982 structure . (2
: 1] <30" S ., e 5
Spacing 12" Min-3 Mas I. D ‘Um{LGAS{ﬂVKKﬁyﬁﬁzlal Straw
Page Ref. Manual 2.7 & 2.8 DE?TﬁDFWM%g@mﬁ.&mﬂﬁhé&ﬁdﬁmM“wm
Structure Cross Drains (&) Structure S,
Spacing  135' - 400! Material ot o
Page Ref. Manual  2:1 & 2:4 Page Ref. Marmal -
All structures should be inspected regularly and repaired 1f necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and smali timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area I Treatment-Area IT -
ime 3 Tons/acre Lime . . T
~ Or correct to pH b-5 or correct to pH b6-5
ertilizer 600 Ibs/acre Fertilizer 600__ .. _ Ibs/ace &
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
ulch Hay ' 2 Tons/acre Mulchy, v 5 _2Tons/acre i
eed*Kentucky 31 Fescue 45 1bs/acre Seed*Kentucky 31 Fescue “5lbs/ac:e -
Crown Vetch 10 1bs/acre Ladino Glover ‘S1bs/acre
1bs/acre 01/82/2824

*Inoculate all legumes such as veich,
weculate with 3X recommended amount.

v ——

OTES ~ LB PECLIZET Livdebeewe ~IITTET Rt. 1, Box 139-B
COODEr2TLoN o oroTons vans ! o
seed.ing “or ome srouivs sozson ’ Ravenswood, WV 26164
ATLacn sesarate shcezs P | 304-273-2246
necessary “or commrrss ! ool |
“ - LA 4 i
T —— T ——————

trefoil and clovers with +he proper bacterium.

Olin Shockeyw

————
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o AT 205 G end Gas Lease ——

&/q Eoor ol _vace. A3/ e S I®

Ag rooment "\. Made and entered Into |h015tb-y o'_s,?Ptcmber __AD, 19 82

_by and between

George C. Grow, Jr. and George C. Grow, Inc., a New Jersey Corporation.
626 Shadowlawn Dr.
Westfield, NI 07090

pariiescﬂ the first part herainafter called Lessor and Waman W. Bui‘ganan ’ 444Ag%troleum . party of the second pant, hereinafter called Le:

A ommerxc 9 ing, San onio,
WITNESSETH: fommerce Byl _

1. That for and In consideration of the sum c* One DBollar ($1 00) and other valuable considerations 1n hand paid by Lesses, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an
covenanls and agreements hereinaller contained, Lessor does hereby grant, demisa, lease. and lat onto Lesses forits exclusive possession and use for the purpose of (a) explori
specting, drilling, operating for and producing oll and gas, Including casinghead gas and casinghead gasoline concensate, (b) saving, treating, transporting and caring for said prod
removing therefrom, and from lands operated therewith, brine and other refuse and Injecting ths same, gas, and any other substances inlo the subsurface theroof, (d) exercising a
and privileges herelnalter grantod 1o Lossee, (e) constructing, operating and malntaining thereon all structures and facllities necessary or convenient for any and all sald purpese
pooling or unltizing the same with other lands for such purposes, as hereinalter more fully sat out, all that certain tract of land situated in Clay and Burn ing
Districts of Wirt County, and Grant District of Ritchie County, State of West Virginia,
described as follows:

C
<
[s

All those certain tracts of land described in Exhibit "B" attached hereto and made a part
of this o0il and gas lease. .

po Ae INIVZICIAR
~ OIL & GAS i L2N
: NEPRT o MINES
and bounded substantially by lands now or formerly owned as follows: LT e UOF IVEED Nlhae
On the North by On the East by o
On the South by On the West by

conlninlmwacru_ more or less. In addition to the above described land, any and all strings or parcels of land adjoining or contiguous 10 the above described land
ed or claimed by Lessor are hereby leased 10 Lessee. ]

Lessee shall be responsible for any damage 1o growing crops, fances, and buildings which may result from said operations. No well shall be drilled within 200 feet of any hous
now on said premises without consent of Lessor. Lessor agrees that Lessee may enter upon leased premises, search for and clean out any abandoned oil or gas well, and such v
then be considered to have been drilled under the tlerms of Lhis lease. The same may be properly plugged and abandoned again or refitted and utilized by Lessee for the production
oll. Lessor shall allow Lessee reasonabls easements for roadways or pipelines on or across lands hersin leased lor cperations conducted on other lands operated by Lessee.

2. Lessor Halebj warrants and agrees to defend the title 1o said land and agrees that Lessee, atils option, may discharge any tax, morigage or other li;n upon sa-id land, eithear in
In part, end if Lessee does 80, it shall be subrogated to such lien with right 10 enforce same and apply rentals and royalties accruing hereunder toward satisfying same. When rec

state, federal or otherlaw, Lessee may withhold taxes with respect to rental, royalty and other paymenls hereunder and remit the amounts withheld to the applicable taxing authori
credit of Lessor. five

3. Itisagreed thatthislease shallremaininforce for the term of %n years lrom the above date, (hereinalter called the primary term). and as long therealter as the above describex

"y portion thereol. KOARORKFIRNAX AN RR AR KK KK KAN XU X HREARK RXN AR KKK UNNIX is operated by the Lessee in the search for or production of oil or gas, o
.s oll or gas Is being withdrawn Ir.m the premises by Lessee, or as long as this lease 1s extended by any other provisions contained harein.

AX XBARKKRKX KWK K KA AKX XX XKL KK KRR KK ADER KD KKK MK HX KR KK X RKKIER KKK K FX K T X e K BH SR HX XY X bl XX ¥
HOAXARAK K LARHRAWR I KA KRR KR HRKIKREKWKR R EOEK AR HR L XRRKRK KRN KKK FR X K EKK XK KKK KK KM XM WK KK o M Wt
RARK KX AKRKRARK K KRAXH XRRK XERRK KK RRXRRK XK RIRX RXARRAKR KK XK XERRK KL IR 19,6900 G EOEIAGINCTIO B SO NANE
TREQ K IOAB 3228 NH KK KR KEATRHKERN 8 MR KX BOERKH PR A o X MW W R AR ARG H K6 W B X AKX K KW KK KKK KX X v b PAS€.6:9.0/6:0.0
KR GCRE R KK KR KRR R REEAK KA PRRRK KK H MK XK K 57 4 DK KX MR BN KX Ked Hrsd B 04 B X0 M B W IX KU X KRR K YN MK YKok
RA XXX%)@XK’W&WNKKXX%QNWMKX’X'XNXKXWX”AQ(WXX@XXNXCXX}Qx)é}éXQ(\X%}@XXKXXQ(@('XOGXX!X%XNXQ&X:XQG&)GXX}()XXX\XX&GX.{
ROEVAYIORMIEA RERE X RIEN KX HHHEHK A 3R E KK K H AWK HDOR X HH KK 38 K R HN AN KX B M I KA XXX XN K XX 2 8.0.6.08.8 6840184
RIFRRKRRKLRRXRANKRK XA RRITR TR K R ISR R U R RN KRN U RKON KRR O MG KKK KK R KK KB FSOR R 8 XN R K KoY MX RN Y
IKIPRRRRPON B XK RE X HERRIVRRK KKK 0K R XEH X RN XK K I X KK bOX BE S I BRIV KX XeX KX XXX XN X X ¥ B X oo Ea{i¥eX & %Y
RRIKR KARITIERX A DR RARITR XHTRAU K 508 KK RER KKK MH K WK RILR 3830 KA KR R 2 HTH KK KR K 02X AN B RN X KR KRN SROR K X 2%
G RN R BPK KRN AKX KK KKK REK 1 X I KK 3 KM OB KK W % X KL P X D o FOK DO M XXX ¥ MK 4 XX KX %X X% X 3%

B RXAERAR K RERH XK R X KKK 5o KR K K& R R A R R K X KRR % KKK KRR KX R KKK o SRR X SN B MK 36X B4 6 X S A M o
XA KGR K K X0 e D F KOIX, M NN H XK B K o X M 4 ot K Fee e X

§ Theroyaltles reserved by Lessor, and which shall be paid by Lesses, are: (a) on oil (including but not limited 10 distillate and condensate) one-eighth (1/8) of that produced a
from the leased pramises, the same 1o be delivered at the walls or 1o the credit of Lessorin the pipeline to which the wells may be connected, provided, however, Lessee may lio
time purchase such royalty oll, paying (herelor lhe current markel price at the wells in the field or area lor oil (crude) having the same or nearest 1o the same gravity: (b)on gas,
casinghead gas and all other gaseous of vaporous substances, produced from said land and sold or used oft tha leased premises, the market value at the wells of one-pighth (1/8)
30 sold or used, such market valus at the wells in no event 1o oxcead tha net proceeds received by Lesses calculated or allocated back 1o the wells from which produced, making a
and deduclion for a fair and reasonable charge for gathering, compressing and making merchantab! .the royalty shall be one-elgh
s of gas is regulated as 10 price by any gove
ntiacelvnd by Lesses, not subject to refund, calculated or allocated back 1o the -

@ charge for gathering. compressing and maklng merchantable such Cas and which amount may ts I
Justed up or down prospectivaly of relrospectively when the price or rale authorized by such governmuntal agency s linally determined. Durlng any period (whether belore or atter e

of the prlmary term hereof) whare thera is 2 gas well on the leased premises or on a unit that Includaes ailor a partof the loasad premises, however designated, capable of produc
paylng yuantities and gas Is not being 80id or used and Lthe well of wells are shut-ln for a parlod of ona year and ther

e such gas, provided, that on gas sold at the wells
the net proceods recelved by Lessea from such sals, after such allowance and deduction, and provided further that, If any such sa!

agency having Jurlsdiction, such market value or net proceeds shall in no event excesd the amou
which produced, making allo'vance and deduction of a fair and reasonab!

e Is no current production of oll or gas or Oparations on sa
premises or any portion or stratum thereof sulficlent to keep this lease inforce, Lassee shall be obligated lo pay or tender as shut-ln royalty an amount (which shall ba the sama an

paic regardliess of the number of shut-In wells and regardiess of whether the shut-In well or wells be located upon said leased premises or upon such other acreags asis embracec
unhi) equal to the delay rertal as piovided herein, payable annually at the end of twelve months from date such well is shutin  and while said royally is so paid or tendered this leas

held as a producing property under the provisions of this leass. The amount of each such payment or tender may be paid by check or dralt of Lessee in the same manner as pr

Paragraph Seven (7) hereol, and such payments may be made beyond the primary lerm. Lessee shall use reasonable dilligence to marke! gas capable of being produced from sy

well or wells bul shall be under no obligation 1o market such gas under terms, conditlons, or clrcumstances which, In Lessee's Judgment exercised In good falth, are unsalisfactory.
shall have free use of oll, distillate, condensate, gas, and waler from the leased premisqs Vovtn:ll operations hereunder.
nine

8. Lessoe agrees o commence dililing operations on sald premises on of bclou)(:){&yhys from the execution of this lease or O:J 4;] 2/2rQ2e4ny tental at
s 1.00 3t acre peryear. Sald delay rental shall be payable sach slx month

1he leased premises, or on scresge poolod therewlth as above provided or untll this lease
pooled therewith as above provided, before the end of the term for which delay rentals

3 thereafter during the primary term hereof until drllling oporations are comr
Is surrendered. If operations for drllling ate commenced on the leasad premises, of ¢

have been made 10 Lessor, the unaccrued portion of sald payment shall be credited 1o Les
delay tentals of royaitles that may be due Lessor. Dxllling operations ahall be dosmed 1o be commenced whon the first material |3 placed on the leased premlises or when (he
other than sirveylng of staking the location, Is done thereon which Iy necessary lor such operations,

7. Fallure 1o pey of error In paying any rental of other payment due hersunder shall not constitue a ground for forfelture of this lease and shall not atfoct Lessoe's obligation to
payment bul Levsee shall not be considered in delault on account thereo! until Lessor has fist QlvenLessos wiltlen notice of the non payment ang Lessae ahall have talled loOr
pialy (00) Jdaye alter 18Ceipt of such notice 1o make peayment, Payment of tender ol tental of other payment hereunder may bemaJe by cheuh o drall of Lessos dellveied ot ma
ore such dale 1or payment, and the pPayment o lendel will t\g Jee
detliecod vt matiod Il said iiamed Of BUCCo830T DANK (W 8y OIhe! bank which miy, 8 hei

sulbonied Copoaltuiy bank of Lessor (al 83dieas 183l ANOWwn 10 Lessee) On of Leat Mmed inade when the chechk o¢
einalier provided have been Gesignated o depanitony) should tall of liquidale of lod
tetues or Tall 10 Buceptigntal, Losses anall not ba Neld in dalault for talluie 1o make such poyment or tender until slaty (A0) days alter Lensor shall doilyor \olessoe aproperrec
e

st ek anh Nay e tasianatatay (4 Neltary ah el ha o
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18. LESSOR hereby excepts and reserves all formations
from the :surface of the herein leased premises to the top of
the Big L-ime formation.

19. In addition to the one-eighth (1/8) royalty
interest reserved by LESSOR in paragraph 5, herein, LESSOR
reserves an additional one-thirty second (1/32) royalty
interest, so that wherever in paragraph 5, herein, the term
"one—éighﬂjl, (1/8)" appears, it shall be read as
"five-thi.rty seconds, (5/32)".

20. In addition to the royalty interests specified
herein, L.ESSOR shall receive a One-Sixteenth (1/16th)
working interest in any well drilled under the terms of this
agreement: after LESSEE has recouped all drilling and
producticn costs applicable fo such well, together with the
recoupmer. t by LESSEE of any and all bonus payments paid to
LESSOR ar.d all associated acreage costé paid by LESSEE for
the total acreage specified herein. Working interest shall
be defined as Eighty per cent (807Z) of the gross proceeds
from any well less One Hundred per cent (100Z) of all costs
incurred in the drilling and production of said well. The
working interest herein provided to LESSOR shall be a net

profits Interest and LESSOR shall not be required to prepay

. %ﬁy coste incurred by said working interest. It is agreed
“lthat drijling costs for each well shall be considered
recouped when all monies spent for the drilling of such well

”fffhave been recovered by LESSEE or when LESSEE has recovered

Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($310,000.00) per well,

whichever amount is less. In addition, bonus payments and

all associated acreage costs shall be recouped at the rate

of Thirty-Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($36,500.00) per

well until all such costs are recouped, making th4/12/20R4

maximum recoupable cost per well prior to LESSOR receiving

the aforesaid working interest Three Hundred Forty-Six

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($346,500.66). it ds.

1 ) {;( IRy (4, ikﬁr 4= /
LEORGE™C, GROW.™J }{T“‘/f’
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expressly understood and agreed that recoupable costs herein
defined shall not be recouped from or otherwise affect the
prompt and timely payment of any and all royalties herein
reserved to LESSOR.

21. Yach well drilled by LESSEE on the subject acreage
will hold One Hundred and Twelve (112) acres thereof by
production within the meaning of Paragraph 3, herein, and
the location of such acreage around each well shall be
determined by the LESSEE in his sole discretion.

22. LESSEE agrees té commence driliing operations for
the first well 6n the subject acreage within ninety (90)
days after the execution hereof. The parties hereto
recognize that the acreage which is the subject of this
Lease is the same acreage which is the subject of an
Assignment between these parties bearing even date herewith,
and that the commencement of drilling operations upon any of
‘the properties leased or assigned shall be such as to

satisfy any drilling commitment as %equired in said
Assignment or this Lease. In order to hold by production the
subject acreage as set forth in paragraph 21 herein, LESSEE
agrees thereafter to drill additional wells at the rate of
one well per each ninety day period. It is understood and
qgfeed that each nlnety day time period shall be cumulative

T

P b\ for each well drilled and the drilling of addltlonal wells

\R J3:3 '\x
[ ‘

shi11l not be required until all ninety day time periods

1009
1904
established by previously drilled wells have expired. It is

,;M_ \A \JF\J l ‘/‘

YEPT. oF \ﬁhdtuEther understood and agreed that the provisions of this
paragraph relate only to the manner in which the subject
acreage or any part thereof is to be held by production and
there is no covenant by LESSEE to drill any specific number

of wells nor is there any restriction on the maximum number

of wells which LESSEE can drill thereon. If LESSEE does not

drill the twenty wells necessary to hold the entir@1M2/2024

premises as a producing property, then LESSEE shall release
all acreage which is not held as a producing property. The

amount of acreage to be released w1ll/po d<Lvlm1ned by

2 ‘ (‘ ) (/ﬁ c// V1™ ‘2

T mmwb o

-\—ﬂ-—f‘
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subtracting the number of wells drilled from twenty and
multiplying that number by One Hundred and Twelve (112)
acres, and the location of such acreage shall be determined
by the LESSEE in his sole discretion.

23. 1In addition to any other bonus consideration paid
to LESSOR, LESSEE agrees to pay LESSOR Ten Thousand Dollars
($10,000.00) per well as a bonus payment for the eleventh
(11th) through twentieth (20th) wells drilled upon the
leased premises. Said payment shall be made at the
commencement of drilling operations for the eleventh'(llth)
through and including the twentieth (20th) well so drilled,
provided however, that in the event LESSEE is not satisfied
with the state of LESSOR'S title to any of the herein leased
premises prior to the drilling of said wells, LESSEE may in
its sole discretion reject such acreage by the tendering of
a release of said acreage, and LESSEE shall receive a credit
of Two Hundred Ten Dollars ($210.00) per gross acre to be
credited against payments due LESSOR for drilling the
eleventh (11th) through twentieth (20th) wells as provided
herein for a maximum credit of One Hundred Thousand Dollars
($100,000.00). Any amount of the aforesaid credit shall be
applied against the Ten Thousand Dollar ($10,000.00) bonus
payments on a well-by-well basis, commencing with the

eleventh (11lth) well, and shall not be applied on a prorata
basis.

94 . LESSOR agrees that all monies received by LESSOR
under the terms of this Lease shall be applied by LESSOR to

discharge in due course all liens of record which affect the

subject acreage.

01/12/2024
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Iv-35 Date Nov. 1 1982
(Rev 8-81) Operator's
Strde of Best Virginia Well No.
Bepartment of flines Farm Grow # 34
®il und Gas Bivision API No.047 - 105 =-1005
WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
COF .
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE
WELL TYPE: 0Oil X / Gas X / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal [/
(If "Gas," Production / Underground Storage [/ Deep / Shallow X /)
LOCATION: Elevation:1009.85 Watershed Lick Run
District: Clay County wWirt Quadrangle Girta 7,5

COMPANY Wayman W. Buchanan

ADDRESS_San Antonio. Texas 78205 |caging |Used in | Left ‘;fﬁ“ﬁp
DESIGNATED AGENT Jim P. MOrris Tubing |Drilling|in Well | Cu. ft.
ADDRESS Charleston, W.V. 25301 Size
SURFACE OWNER Westvaco 20;é6
Cond.
ADDRESS Box 577, Rupert, W.V. 25984 S
GHTS OWNER George C. Grow,Jr.
626 ShadowIawn Dr.. 9 5/8 363" 175 sks
ADDRESS Westfield, N,J. 07090 8 5/8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK Deo " }
Mace ADDRESg  Sandyridge, W.V.25274 7 533 200 sks
S1/2
PERMIT ISSUED Oct. 21, 1982 1/3 4770 | 250 sks
DRILLING COMMENCED Oct. 26,1982 3
DRILLING COMPLETED ©Oct. 31,1982
2 @
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON.
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners > 3 1983
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION OBTAINED used g T
ON OIL AIND € A L
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Brailler Shale Depth 3500 feet
Depth of campleted well 4762 feet Rotary X / Cable Tools

Water strata depth: Fresh 120 feet;
Coal seam depths:

Salt s5g0 feet

None Is coal being mined in the area?no

OPEN FLOW DATA

Producing formation Devonian Shale Pay zone depth 3586-3931 feet
Gas: Initial open flow TSTM Mcf/d Oil: 1Initial open flow O Bbl/d
Final open flow 30 Mcf/d Final open flow 0 Bbl/d

Time of cpen flow between initial and final tests 24 hours

Static rock pressure 275 psig(surface measurement) afterie days shut in
: : . =—01/12/2024
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)

Second producing formation

Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: 1Initial open flow BRbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d@ 0Oil: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests

hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

_\‘A\(\/\

<00\



FORM IV-35
(PEVERSE)

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.
Perforated 32 holes from 3586 to 3931 feet

Treated and fractured with 500 gals 15% HCL, 50,000 sef N

and 96,000 sef C02; avg. breakdown was 2777 psi. <

WELL IOG

REMARKS

FORMATION (OLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET | BOTTOM FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil ard gas

Sand and Shale 0 704
Shale 704 803
Sand 803 825
Shale 825 830
Sand}|. 830 841
Shale 841 845
Sand 845 857
Shale 857 906
Sand 906 940
Shale 940 943
Sand 943 948
Shale 948 951
Sand 951 986
Big Lime 986 1036
Big Injun 1036 | 1050
Shale 1050 1053
Squaw 1053 1085
Shale 1085 1090

Lw Squaw 1090 1161
Shale 1161 1555
Berea 1555 1558
Shale 1558 4762

TD 4762

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

Wayman W. Buchanan

Well Operator

01/12/2024
By: émMnQ‘lzt::—

Date: 0 O —?/5,‘/83

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic
detailed geological record of all formations, including
woal, encountered in the drilling of a well,"



OG-t

)"\ ~
Permit No Za \é} l /00 5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Qil or Gas Well\

Initial open flow

/10ths Water in___ Inch

Liners Used

Pert. ope

Perf. bottom

(KIND)
|
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
g TUBING DRILLING WELL '
Company (o K?Médﬂ’ﬂ. [,
Size [ |
Address l
16 L Kind of Packer______
13 l l
f ! ;
Well No 3‘/( 10 1 _Il SIF Y A
Distﬁci@; County__[¢/.ct 7 81, ’
6% [ ] Depth sete. . oo
Drilling commenced ’ —]
53/186 i
Drilling completed__“Totnl depth 3 ‘ Pert. top
Date shot__ Depth of shot___ 2 ’I ‘I Perf. bottom___-_ -
|

Open flow after tubing_________ /10ths Merc. in______Inch

<, -y /0-27~%
Volume Cu.Ft. [ CASING CEMENTED i é SZEJLS N pr. Date
RO i Eenmnsa - hrs, | NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY A/ 2l w1ilon
Oil_ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
S
Drillers’ Names___// ey 7~ 9
gnarks:
NOV 3 - 1562
. DIVISION
%g\g’&?GM%%TLOF MINES
01/12/2024
Sy s
_[0-27- 52 LS e Dnee

BATR

DISTRICT wmLL INsPECTOR



ot STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlL. AND GAS WEL.L.S DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit Ne. Well Ne
COMPANY. ’ ADDRESS
FARM —~———DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Matsrial Used
Liner Loeation Amount Packer : Location
T A o O S o S T T S R TP
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOoOD-8128 LEAD CONSTRUGTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | sizE LosT
R S S B T s SR e S s . S— e e
Drillers’ Names.
Remarks:
I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.
DATR
01/12/2024

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTO®



STATE OF wEST VIRGINIA
N DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

fﬂfﬁa1?<§f?qff§§:\

FINAL INSPECTION REQUEST oy [& r\983
INSPECTOR'S COMPLIANCE REPORT pUw

qil & GAS:N‘S?ON =53

=P, o
Permit Nq./OS-'/OdS/ cgun;,M DCP
Company waéfnaﬂl z& Zga«_a,.&./ Farm )&074/
Inspector Well No. 34
Dace .

IN COMPLIANCE
RULE DESCRIPTION Yes No
23.06 Notification Prior to starting Work
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to prevent waste
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling
16.01 Required Permits at wellsite
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing
15.01 Adequate Production Casing
15.06 Adequate Cement Strength
23.02 Maintained Access Roads
25.01 Necessary Equipment to prevent Waste
23.03 Reclaimed Drilling Site
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits
23.05 No surface or underground Pollution
7.03 Identification Markings
COMMENTS :
I have inspected the above well and (HAVE/HAVE YOT) found it to be in compliance with
all of the rules and regulations of the Office of 0il and Gas Department of Mines of
th; State of'west Virginia.

SIGNED: Do %f(
oares__ 3 -/9-£3 01/12/2024



State of West Birginia

Bepartment of Mines
®il and ®as Biuision

WALTER N. MILLER Charleston 23305 THEODORE M. STREIT
DIRECTOR ADMINISTRATOR

August 30, 1983

Wayman W. Buchanan
P. 0. Box 106

Kenna, W. Va. 25248

In Re: PERMIT N@: 47-105-1005
FARM: George C. Grow, Jr./Westvaco

WELL NO: 4Grow #34
DISTRICT: Clay
COUNTY Wirt

Gentlemen:

The FINAL INSPECTION REPORT for the above described well has been received in
this office. Only the column check below applies:

ZXXXXX

4S8/

The well designated by the above permit number has been released under your
Blanket Bond. '

Please return the enclosed cancelled single bend which covered the well
designated by the above permit number to the Surety company who executed
said bond in your behalf, in order that they may give you credit on their
records.

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements approved. In

accordance with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above captioned well
will remain under bond coverage for life of the well.

Very truly yours,

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
Office of 0il & Gas-Dept. Mines

- 01/12/2024




FERC-121

1.0

API| well number:

(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

47-105-1005

4

2.0 Type of determination being sought: 3 ﬁ/,‘/(l )
(Use the codes found on the front 102 iR < a9 7993
of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code e
Qi1
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion . < & GAS
location: (Only needed if seciions 103 4762 DEDT DIVIS[ON
or 107 in 2.0 above.) tee “OF Min~
f bt
4.0 Name, address and code number o
4 . n
applicant: (35 letters per line Wayman W. Buchana
maximum. |f code number not Name . . Seller Code
available, leave blank.) 444 Petroleum Commerce Building
Street s
San Antonio Texas 78205
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) .
or (b).] Cisco
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field Wirt WV
name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
[ B I T S
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of ﬂ’?ls well: (35 letters and digits Grow #34
maximum.)
S~
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits . .
maximum. If code number not Consolidated Gas Supply Corporation
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

1 1 1 3
Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production:
MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: ’

(As of filing date. Complete to 3 Unknown

decimal places.)

8.0

Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.)

9.0

Person responsible for this application:

Agency Use Only

Date Received by JurtsTAgency

MAR 231983

Date Received by FERC

s o i G i G e e St S G e S e e S e e S e Sl o Sl i S i s o e i i i el L T [y S G —— PR——— Ap——— S———

Stephen Eo Cain

Reg. Comp. Officen

Name%/ 7 Title

4 : AZ 7 ¢ /d7~§-

Signarure’ e

March 15, 1983 (304) 345-6631

Date Application is Completed

Phone Number

]

FT7900806/2-2

01/12/2024




JUN 231983 —~

DATE: BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS :

NELI'. OPE!'QATOR: _Wﬂu mahn w. ; ;b{c_l’)ahq(\ —
e = )
FIRST PURCHASER: _ C o < o\ s daYe) Ges Sm‘n\j\lj (‘Mf 0049332y

OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER *QO

Y30321 103:105: Jpo 5 | RS

Uso Above File Number on all Communications .
Relating to Determination of this Well

£

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
1. FERC -121 j Items not completed - Line No. _2.0 *’ ZO ;4‘“
2. 1V-1 Agent L € ¢ og -)-Lo?\l\\‘n <
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit —_—

4. IV-6 Well Plac /

5. 1IV-35 well Record / Drilling / Deepening —
6. 1IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only B Was 0il Produced? — Ratio —
7. 1IV-39 Annual Production — years
—
8. 1V-40 90 day Production Days off line: e

9. 1v-48 Application for certification. Compliete? _L

O=17. 1V Form 51 - §2)- 53 - 54 - 55 _ 56 _ 57 - 58 Complete? __ s Affidavit Signed s

8-28. Other: Survey . Logs Geological Charﬁs
—_—

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map_ / Well Tabulations Y

Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: ) e k- 2% Date completed [Q. §| -322 Deepened -

(5) Production Depth: 3 5 S L - 3 9 3 |

(5) Production Formation: De\} O™ A s/)q /e

(5) Final Open Flow: SO A B

(5) After Frac. R. P. =2 75#

(6) Other Gas Test: T

(7)  Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: ——

(8) Avg. Dailyv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days —————

(8) Line Pressure: PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: P From Completion Report -

7. Does lease inventory indicate enhanced Tecovery being done /]/0

7. Is affidavit signed? ¥4 Notarized? o

nformation? 01/12.42024

official well record with the Department confirm the submitted i

tional information Does computer program confirm?

Jetermination Objected to By Whom?
—_—

rid



March 15 1983

STATE QF WEST VIRCINIA Cate .

FORM IV-48WC

(12:78)
; T OF MINES. 5I1 AND GAS DIvizrcs: loerazar's
DEPARTMENT OF M1 AS Teti®ilT % Grow #34
I 105 1005
' State County Permit

oo IR s PR

STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CSLa>SaF ool ity

Previous File No.

(IT Applicable)

' WELL OPERaToR Wayman W. Buchanan DESIGNATED acext Leroy Hopkins

ADDRESS_ 444 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. . ADDRESS__P. O. Box 106
B ] *"Kenna, WV 25248

San Anféniol Texas " 78205

Cas Purchase Contract No. and Date
(Honth day ang year)
Meter Charr Code i
’ : orporation

Name of First Purchaser Consolidated Gas Supply Corp

P. O. Box 2450

(Scre T F ox)
Clarksburg, WV© 26301
(Cicy) (Starte) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code -FERC Buyer Code
IYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT: - 3
_ _ 102 L
K1 (1) 1Initial determination (Sfe FERC Form 121.) Seccion of NGPS Category Code
|:j (2) Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology. :
[:] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. »
Stéphen E. Cain Reg. Comp. Officer
Na’jW Ticle -
7 «
- «qo/zf::.Zf?zc;’
Signature

401 Peoples Building
0. Box

Street or P.

Charleston, WV 25301

City State (Zip Codey
304 345-6631

ATea Phone Number

Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

(To be completed b Jurisdictional A s ;
purchasermpif knowg). n gency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and

The Department of Mines has received a re d ifi
. ; 5 quest, for certificari S P B
wvell as me flng the requirements of Section under the Naturalaé::nPg{igheA§E°:§ fg?ﬁr‘“‘“
(NGPA) ; or for determlnatlgn that increasegd production is the result of enhanced rezovery techéuiop"

under Section 108 of (NGPA); [ ) or for determination of a seasonally affecred well under Section 198 o7 (NGy
& I ] € L

All interested parties are hereby notified that on
: v e : the d
the office of thg 0il and Gas'Dlv1szon in Charleston, West Virginfs‘_brazsoﬁoon thexe £ !9_-__- at
be heard.there will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed ‘ S B Rl

This Applicarion is assigned File No.
. .
‘ Initial review of informarion submitred indicates the wel] Ll 5. 3 is aet
:n;ltled ;g_cgrt1f1ca;10n as claimed under the Natural Gas Poliey Act (NGPA) . A revieyw of this ewid
nc¢ any additional evidence will be made at the time appoincted for a public hearin €vilence
as the matrer may be heard. B k9% &% soon CRETea Lty

Unless objections are timely filed i
. : i k OTr a request for a hearing is made withi
: thin f 1
days. a hear}ng will not be held €Xcept on ex parre motion of the department and th 1ftee? :‘5)
20 to determination. ’ che matter will

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MAR 231983

—
)3te receivec oV
luriscicsional Agency




FORM 1V-52WC

(12-78)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA pate_ March 15 . 19 83

DE TMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
e : well No. . Grow #34

API Well No. 47 - 105 - 1005
tate

County Permit

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM
WELLS DRILLED MORE THAN 1,000 FEET DEEPER THAN A MARKER WELL
NGPA Section 102(c)(1l)(B)(ii) Category 3

DESIGNATED AGENT Mr. Leroy Hopkins
apDREss P. O. Box 106

Kenna, WV 25248

WELL OPERATOR _Wayman W. Buchanan LOCATION: Elevation 1009.85
ADDRESS_444 Petroleum Commerce Bldg. watershed Lick Run
San Antonio, Texas 78205 District Clay Comnty_ Wirt quad. Girta 7.5
GAS PURCHASER__Consolidated Gas Supply Gas Purchase Contract No.
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2450 Meter Chart Code
Clarksburg, WV 26301 Date of Contract
* * * * * * * * * * *® * * * * * * *

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of
eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate
the location of such records:

See attached sheet of completion data with top perfs or top of
completion interval indicated.

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

Are there any records not reasonably avai 1
determination of eligibility? Yes d No Xb P e
location, if known:

y contain information relevant to a
If yes, identify such records and indicate their

01/12/2024




FORM IV-52WC

(Reverse)
[12-78)

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with th
ii.ngomtion specified above? Yes No X . 1f yes, indicate the type and :o:x:ceu;f thee
nformation.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Gregory erghtStone, having been first duly sworn according to law, state
that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the
manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate, and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, there is no marker well within 2.5 miles of the well for which this determination
i{s sought which has a:completion location less than 1,000 feet above the completion location of the
said well for which determination is sought. :

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF Kanawha ., TO WIT:

I, Vicky R. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
odo certify that Greg hY Q/hose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on
the 15 day of March , 19 83 has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal thisl5 day of _March , 1983 .

My term of office expires on the lStday of December 3 19 90.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE DATA

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of the well and explain how this was calculated.

4739 x .68 _
275 + 275 (e 53737 x (102 + 460) )

BHP

BHP 308

01/12/2024



V-9 DATE oct. 11, 1982
(Rev 8-81) : WELL NO. Grow No. 34
Stute of Fest Birginia 201 0._47 - pgL - 1005

Bepartmert of Alines

®il und Gas Bivision

QOMPANY NAME yayman Buchanan DESIGNATED AGENT Jim P. Morris
‘* Address _San Antonio, Texas Address__Charleston, WV 26164
Telephone  512-223-3897 Telephcne  345-6631
IANDOWNER WV Pulp and Paper SOIL QONS. DISTRICT Little Kanawha
Revegetation to be carried out by Unknown Contractor (Agent)
This plan has been reviewed by Little K=2nawha SCD. All corrections
and additions became a part of this plan: I -]~ 53
(Date)
(SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Stfucture  Drainage Ditch (A) Structure  Diversion Ditch (1)
. i Earthen
SpaciSTL, QR erial =
; &y xi;j n
Page Ref. Manual 2:12 = Y ({Page Ref. Manual _2:12
I\ SV
Structure  Culvert S° 0CT®IS 1982 structure 200 1= (2
Spacing 12" Min-30" Mas I. D. o & Gk ovisiobpterial Straw _
Page Ref. Manual 2.7 & 2:8 DEPT. oF _E*'f%?i"‘éiigg‘ Ref. Marual 3:6.& 3:7
Structure Cross Drains : (o)) Structure Y.
Spacing  135' - 400° Material PP P 711 S
Page Ref. Manual ~ 2:1 & 2:4 Page Ref. Marmal =)
ALl structures should be inspected reqularly and repaired if necessary. All
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be
cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. .
REVEGETATION
Treatment Area 1 Treatment-Area IT -
Lime 3 Tons/acre Lime Bk, gt Tens /acre
~ or correct to pH 0-5 or correct to pH b6-=)
Fertilizer 600 1bs/acre ' Fertilizer 600 ... _ 1lbs/acre
(10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
MulchHay ' 2 Tons/acre Mulchya v . 2Tons/acre
Seed*Kentucky 31 Fescue 45 1bg/acre Seed*Kentucky 31 Fescue U4511¢/0-g
Crown Vetch 10 Ibs/acre | Ladino Clover Slbs/acre
lbs/acre 01/12%2024-=

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper bacterium.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount.

FLAN TEETARED 3Y O0lin Shockey
|

L Bl Flenes venieaT i dabians ] ATCEZES Rt. 1, Box 139-B
, eooDeraTioy o IyoTIoT wau ,‘ ' '

Seec.img Ior.ames syouins secson. | : Ravenswood, WV 26164

Attach secavate shcets e | 304-273-2246

recessary Fon el
T ———————————

1




ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF : .
INVOLVED TOPOGRAPHIC MAP.
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IN=27 41 7 L/
11/23/81 Date: /A
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: y""; ,477/'71"1’,-f,/’ e
DEPARTMENT OF MINES APl NO: 47 - /05 -

State County Pérmit
Oil and Gas Division

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

WELIE-TY.RE: 0l / Gas Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
0f '"Gas'' - Production / Storage / Deep / Shallow ¢

LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: ///7 4 Ruvw

District: » /AY County: [/ AT Quadrangle:

WELL OPERATOR [, /4 Yyyp 41/ A4Ch 4144/ DESIGNATED AGENT  J/AN O J1s0R/.S

Address Address KO/ Lol £S5 LLOG,

CHARLESZomr (v

The above well is being posted this (J day of 474 Y , 19 Y7, fora
violation of Code 22-4- /2 ﬁdnd/or Regulation 2 7.27 , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

‘ e e s Pl ) Y Ao 74 S
/%\' A AAMAToon [ i COMPLTE AL/ ot e &

FOLLO witle  CompPRETan  OF WEEL.

e
4

Nl AT A
7y - X i o P R, Fadh e - D ; =z, _,,7 ’ S KT P A
e T LS LA -V L OCcHAT /A N AOLCE 7 e

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby grénted until 1IAY RO , 19 57 to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under

Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.
i/ﬂ//’\/d % ””/(',,'—-”( ~

0il and Gas Inspector

Address N7 7 Loy
7 CZA&/ o o.af'éi»’ C <o L/

DEPT- oF | Telephone: 055 0112/2024






